SOLIDRIVE Specification Sheet
14711 Bentley Circle, Tustin, CA 92780
REV004    5/20/2021
Speci�cations subject to change without notice.
Constant Voltage Electronic
0-10V & Non-Dimmable LED Driver
12.10"

Magnitudeinc.com for more details.
CV DC
 Ordering Guide
Example: CVN50L12DC
TYPE MAX POWER LISTING OUTPUT
CV – Constant
  Voltage
DIMMING
N – Non-Dimming
D – Dimming
L - With Junction Box
R - Without Junction Box
12 - 12VDC
24 - 24VDC
36 - 36VDC
48 - 48VDC
30¹ - 30W
50² - 50W
60¹ - 60W
96³ - 96W
¹24 & 48VDC only
²12VDC only
³24, 36, & 48VDC only
7.50" L x 2.36" W x 1.40"H
WE DRIVE LIGHT
MEETS
REQUIREMENTS
TITLE 24/JA8
Input 50W30W
 Input Voltage Range: 120 - 277VAC ± 10% 120 - 277VAC ± 10% 120 - 277VAC ± 10% 120 - 277VAC ± 10%
 Input Frequency: 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz
 Input Current: 0.96A Max (24VDC) 0.96A Max 0.96A Max 0.96A Max
  0.96A Max (48VDC)
 Inrush Current: 5A Max@120VAC 6A Max@120VAC 5A Max@120VAC 5A Max@120VAC
  30A Max@277VAC 30A Max@277VAC 30A Max@277VAC 30A Max@277VAC
 E�ciency: > 84% Max (24VDC) > 80% Max > 84% Max > 84% Max (24VDC)
  > 84% Max (48VDC)   > 84% Max (36VDC)
     > 84% Max (48VDC)
 Power Factor: > 0.91 (24VDC) > 0.95 > 0.95 > 0.95
  > 0.95 (48VDC)
 THD: < 20% < 20% < 20% < 20%
Constant Voltage Electronic
0-10V & Non-Dimmable LED Driver
SOLIDRIVE
Page 2 of 5 REV004    5/20/2021